

Legislation Text

File #: 15-22237, Version: 1

Interlocal Agreement for Relocation of Sanitary Sewer Infrastructure

Action:

- A. Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager, or his designee, to negotiate and execute an interlocal agreement with Mecklenburg County for construction of sanitary sewer line relocations, adjustments, and improvements, and
- **B.** Authorize the City Manager, or his designee, to approve the reimbursement request for the actual cost of the utility construction.

Staff Resource(s):

Angela Charles, Charlotte Water David Czerr, Charlotte Water Carl Wilson, Charlotte Water

Explanation

- This interlocal agreement is for the relocation and replacement of sanitary sewer infrastructure located within the Kings Branch Stream Restoration project, located between Archdale Drive and Farmhurst Drive in Council District 3.
- As part of the relocation of Charlotte Water sanitary sewer assets, a larger pipeline will be constructed.
- The city will reimburse Mecklenburg County for actual construction costs at the conclusion of the project.
- The total estimated city cost of this construction is \$456,000.

Fiscal Note

Funding: Charlotte Water Capital Investment Plan

Attachment(s)

Resolution Map